

J.Misc. 18/2022

Order no. 53 dated 20.04.2024

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 16.08.2024 for hearing the petition dated 10.03.2022 (u/s – 5 of Limitation Act.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.